900242411 12/27/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/13/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weldon, Inc.		10/13/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weldon, LLC
Doing Business As:	Weldon Barber
Street Address:	6320 N. Ash St.
Internal Address:	Suite 1600
City:	Spokane
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99208
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3195945	WELDON BARBER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5093238979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 509.324.9256

Email: trademarks@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Wadkins Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Wadkins

REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0545

TRADEMARK 900242411

Signature:	/Daniel M. Wadkins/	
Date:	12/27/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Certificate of Merger - Weldon Inc. to WT2005, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Weldon Inc. to WT2005, LLC#page2.tif source=Name Change - WT2005, LLC to Weldon, LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change - WT2005, LLC to Weldon, LLC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0546



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

WT2005, LLC

WA Limited Liability Company

UBI: 602-538-060

Filing Date: October 13, 2005

Merging Entities:

602-382-968

WELDON, INC.



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0547

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

October 13, 2005

STATE OF WASHINGTON

13/2005 714409 >_40.00 Check #16794 Tracking ID: 988741 Doc No: 714409-001

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to RCW 25.15.405, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Merger for filing for the purpose of merging Weldon, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Weldon"), into WT2005, LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("WT2005").

ARTICLE I

The Plan of Merger of Weldon into WT2005 is attached as Exhibit A.

ARTICLE II

The Plan of Merger was approved by the shareholders of Weldon pursuant to RCW 23B.11.030 and by the sole member of WT2005 pursuant to RCW 25.15.400.

These Articles of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

WT200	S, LLC	Weldon, Inc.		
By:	/ William	n E. Nordstrom Its Ma	nager By:	
Protoco Vincaid Robin Kincaid Its President				
1	•			
- 1				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0548



SECRETARY OF STATE

WELDON, LLC

PAUL M DAVIS 717 W SPRAGUE AVE #1600 SPOKANE WA 99201

AMENDMENT

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting Washington statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State on behalf of:

WELDON, LLC

A Washington Limited Liability Company

UBI: 602 538 060

Filing Date: October 13, 2005 Effective Date: October 13, 2005

Previous Name:

WT2005, LLC



Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0549 FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

October 13, 2005

STATE OF WASHINGTON

13/2005 714409 \$-10.00 Check \$16794 Tracking ID: 986741 Doc No: 714409-002

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF WT2005, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of WT2005, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Company"), is executed by the Company pursuant to the provisions of RCW 25.15.075 of the Washington Limited Liability Company Act, as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is WT2005, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is amended so that the name of the Company is Weldon, LLC.

DATED effective the 13th day of October, 2005.

WT2005, LLC

William E. Nordstrom, its Manager

RECORDED: 12/27/2012